

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11336/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 13/12/2006 in FAO No. 185/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.C. Mahajan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sarwa Mitter, Adv.for
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakti Singh Soli, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondent states that
the petitioner has expired and hence the petition has
become infructuous.

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that
he has no instructions. He, therefore, prays for time.

List after summer vacation.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master Court Master