

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11336/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 13/12/2006 in FAO No. 185/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURDEEP SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALJIT KAUR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Mahajan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Sarwa Mitter, Adv.for
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Shakti Singh Soni, Adv.
Ms. Saahiba Lamba, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner has
expired. Hence, the special leave petitioner has become infructuous. It is
dismissed as having become infructuous.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Indu Satija]
Court Master